

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District & sessions Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Title Appeal No. 37 of 2025.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000863-2025.

Order No. 03 dated 02.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D and appearance.

Appellant files hazirah through her LD. Lawyer.

The record reveals that the notice was not issued upon the respondent which was laying on the record.

D/A is directed to issue notice u/s 5 of limitation Act upon the respondent.

Fix **02.09.2025**.for S/R and A/D and appearance.

D.C. by me,

ADJ

ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.