

Present:- Smt:- Ratna Roy(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District Judge, First, Court,
at Serampore, Hooghly.
Title Appeal No. 37 of 2025.
CNR No. WBHG-05-000683-2025.

Order No. 08 dated 18.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of stay application.

Respondent files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer.

Ld Lawyer for the appellant files a petition prayer for adjournment the hearing of stay application on the ground in the petition. Copy served to the Ld Lawyer for the respondent.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix, **09.12.2025** for hearing of stay application.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly