

Present :- Nayyar Azam Khan (J.Code No. WB01302)
Additional District, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly. (In-charge)

Title Appeal No. 37 of 2025.
CNR No. WBHG-05-000683-2025

Order No. 09 Date. 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of stay application.

Appellant and respondent have files hazirah through their respective Ld Lawyer.

I am busy in otherwise. No time today.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **15.01.2026** for hearing of stay application..

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly