

**Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (J.O. Code - WB00914)**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly**  
**Title Appeal No. 37/2025**  
**(C.N.R. WBHG05-000863-2025)**

Order No. 14 dtd. 17.04.2026

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Both the sides filed their respective hazira.

Today the appellant filed a petition by way of an affidavit praying for withdrawal of the appeal.

The same is taken up for hearing.

The appellant has been examined as PW-1.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of both the sides. Perused the application for withdrawal. Considered.

It appears from the application filed by the appellant that the appellant had given an undertaking in C.O no. 3308 of 2025 before the Hon'ble Court that she shall withdraw the Title Appeal. Accordingly, the application for withdrawal of the appeal has been filed. The appellant had during her evidence stated that she is voluntarily withdrawing the appeal.

Hence, it is

**Ordered,**

that the instant Title Appeal, being no. 37 of 2025, be and the same stands withdrawn.

The appeal thus stands disposed off.

Dictated & corrected by me.

SD/-

(Ratna Roy)  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore

SD/-

(Ratna Roy)  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore